
For Immediate release 
November 30, 1966 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eleven districts a net of 
$230 million at weekly reporting large commerical "banks during the week ended November 23. 

- The principal net decreases were $180 million in loans to retail trade. 
$63million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $26 million 
to the construction industry. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $38 million in loans in bankers' 
acceptances, and $39 million to "all other" types of "business concerns. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
* cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

> Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing; 
Primary metals 
Machinery 

• Transportation equipment 
, Other fabricated metal products 

Other durable goods 
' 

„ Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 

P Chemicals and rubber 
- Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

. Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

'Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 

' All other types of business, 
mainly services 

* Total classified loans 
.Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
„. loans 

Outstanding 
Change from week ended I Cumulative change 

Outstanding 
Nov. 16, 

I fc-2$-66 b-30-65 
Nov. 23, Nov. 16, Nov. 24, I to to 
1966p/* 1965P/ 1U-23-66p/ 11-24-65 

(In millions of dollars) 

955 
3,947 
1,867 
1,598 
1,997 

- 6 
+ 31 
+ 8 
- 20 
- 1 

+ 192 
+ 1,177 
+ 679 
+ 302 
+ 484 

- 130 
+ 4o4 
+ 34o 

4 
+ 94 

- 38 
+ 29 
+ 122 
+ 11 
+ 75 

2,634 
1,947 
1,761 
2,221 
1,508 

+ 29 
- 63 
- 19 
+ 3 
- 16 

+ 513 
+ 278 
+ 376 
+ 520 
+ 364 

+ 401 
- 152 
- 106 
+ 86 
+ 43 

+ 491 
- 25 
+ 154 

2 
+ 49 

3,961 - 22 + 611 + 160 — *» < 

1,377 
2,921 
3,570 

- 12 
+ 7 
-180 

66 
+ 230 
+ 233 

+ 229 
+ 93 
+ 50 

+ 4o4 
+ 158 
+ 163 

6,892 
2,561 

+ 3 
- 26 

+ 1,229 
43 

+ 552 
- 149 

+ 494 
+ 83 

463 + 38 - 139 1 - 280 

6,763 + 39 + 672 5 + 133 

48,943 
11,030 

-207 
- 2? 

+ 7,612 
+ 3,410 

+1,905 
- 178 

+2,021 
+ 83 

99,973 -230 +11,022 +1,727 +2,104 

vE/ PrelimlnsryT 
* San Francisco classified loans are as of November 16. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTJKY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED November 23, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
trlets £/ Boston 

New IPhila- Cleve- Rich-
York delphia land 

(In millions 

485 27 150 15 
1,915 152 312 33 
902 35 222 21 
461 122 218 33 
878 65 116 46 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis (Minne-apolis 1Kansas City Dallas San Fri clsco 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

955 

Its] 
1,598 
1,997 

2,634 
1,947 
1,761 
2,221 
1,508 

lE 

s 
57 

78 
204 
10 
59 
84 

19 137 15 9 6 22 45 
57 902 4o 34 20 35 286 
32 298 12 6 10 16 259 
48 355 22 25 32 47 161 
66 278 36 41 38 50 326 

941 
1,008 
749 

1,450 
677 

69 
96 
35 
64 
64 

110 
52 
196 
192 
136 

52 
131 
7 
37 
38 

119 
128 
23 
45 
33 

489 
158 
323 
228 
220 

110 
52 
19 
26 
4i 

71 

M 
6 
34 

71 
8 
25 
11 
22 

60 
25 
100 
24 
33 

464 
72 
246 
79 
126 

3,961 36 2,409 42 148 5 48 557 26 5 135 415 135 

1,377 
2,921 
3,570 

77 
206 
245 

578 
1,025 
1,117 

43 
128 
179 

30 
191 
232 

100 
101 
142 

51 
201 
281 

116 
350 
314 

£ 
126 

24 
34 
86 

55 
99 
193 

82 
152 
150 

123 
350 
505 

6,892 
2,561 

239 
66 

3,916 
657 

203 
151 

4o6 
214 

170 
149 

219 
2m 

771 
113 

147 m 49 
138 

103 
103 

157 
3 6? 

"512 
379 

463 11 185 28 27 1 2 39 1 2 - - 10 -157 

6,763 356 2,463 288 400 193 420 671 210 134 14? 514 5067 , 

48,943 
11,030 

2,042 
590 

21,816 
1,466 

1,791 
226 

3,352 
569 

1,274 
719 

1,999 
232 

6,319 
1,661 

1,182 
73 

639 
40 

1,078 
151 

2,259 
232 

5,192 
5,071 

59,973 2,632 23,282 2,017 3,921 1,993 2,231 7,980 1,255 679 1,229 2,491 10,263 

g/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
* Classified loans are as of November 16. 
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