FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release November 30, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eleven districts and a net of \$230 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended November 23.

The principal net decreases were \$180 million in loans to retail trade, \$63 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$26 million to the construction industry.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$38 million in loans in bankers' acceptances, and \$39 million to "all other" types of business concerns.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

★ •		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change			
	Outstanding		1 1	6-29-66	6-30-65		
↓ 	Nov. 23,	Nov. 16,	Nov. 24,	to.	to		
Business of Borrower	1966p/*	1966p/	1965p/	11-23-66p/			
		(In millio	ns of dollar	3)			
Durable goods manufacturing:		•					
. Primary metals	955	- 6	+ 192	- 130	- 38		
Machinery	3,947	+ 31	+ 1,177	+ 404	+ 29		
' Transportation equipment	1,867	+ 8	+ 679	+ 340	+ 122		
. Other fabricated metal products	1,598	- 20	+ 302	- 4	+ 11		
Other durable goods	1,997	- 1	+ 484	+ 94	+ 75		
→. v				• 24	+ 1)		
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	•						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,634	+ 29	+ 513	+ 401	+ 491		
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,947	- 63	+ 278	- 152	- 25		
Petroleum refining	1,761	- 19	+ 376	- 106	+ 154		
Chemicals and rubber	2,221	+ 3	+ 520	+ 86	- 2		
Other nondurable goods	1,508	- 16	+ 364	+ 43	+ 49		
	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10	, ,,,,,,	T 73	T 49		
Mining, including crude petroleum							
> and natural gas	3,961	- 22	+ 611	+ 160			
1	3,702	- Contra	. 011	+ 100	,		
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,377	- 12	- 66	+ 229	+ 404		
Other wholesale	2,921	+ 7	+ 230	+ 93	+ 158		
Retail	3,570	-180	+ 233	+ 50	+ 163		
	3)710	-100	T 233	+ 50	+ 103		
. Transportation, communication, and							
other public utilities	6,892	+ 3	+ 1,229	+ 552	+ 494		
Construction	2,561	- 26	- 43	- 149	+ 83		
All other:	•			_ ,	• • •		
Bankers acceptances	463	+ 38	- 139	- 1	- 280		
All other types of business,							
mainly services	6,763	+ 39	+ 672	- 5	+ 133		
					<u> </u>		
Total classified loans	48,943	-207	+ 7,612	+1,905	+2,021		
.Total unclassified loans	11,030	<u>- 23</u>	+ 3,410	- 178	+ 83		
	······································	<u></u>					
Total commercial and industrial							
loans	<i>59</i> ,973	-230	+11,022	+1,727	+2,104		
			-	and the same of th			

p/ Preliminary.

San Francisco classified loans are as of November 16.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED November 23, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	1	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/*
Direction manufactured.					(In r	illions	of dolla	urs)					
Durable goods manufacturing:			١.٥-	_	^								
Primary metals	955	25	485	27	150	- 15	19	137	15	. 9	6	22	45
Machinery	3,947	161	1,915	152	312	33	57	902	40	9 34	.20	35	286
Transportation equipment	1,867	54 74	902	35	222	21	32 48	298	12	6	10	35 16	259
Other fabricated metal products	1,598	74	461	122	218	33	48	355	22	25	32	47	161
Other durable goods	1,997	57	878	65	116	46	66	278	36 22	25 41	38	50	326
ondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,634	78	941	69	110	52	119	489	110	77	-		464
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,947	204	1,008	96	52		128		110	71	71	60	
Petroleum refining	1,761					131		158	52	13	8	25	72
		10	749	35	196	7	23	323	19	28	25	100	246
Chemicals and rubber	2,221	59	1,450	64	192	37	45	228	26	6	11	24	79
Other nondurable goods	1,508	84	677	64	136	38	33	220	41	34	22	33	126
ining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	3,961	36	2,409	42	148	5	48	557	26	5	135	415	135
rade: Commodity dealers	1,377	77	578	43	30	100	51	116	98	24	55	82	123
Other wholesale	2,921	206	1,025	128	191	101	201	350	98 84	34	99	152	350
. Retail	3,570	245	1,117	179	232	142	281	314	126	86	193	150	505
ransportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	6,892	230	3,916	203	406	170	210		21.07	1.0	300	3.50	
onstruction	2,561	239 66			214		219	771	147	49	103	157	512
ll other:	2,501	1 00	657	151	214	149	207	113	117	138	103	367	2379
Bankers' acceptances	463	11	185	28	27	1	2	39	; 1	2		10	1157
All other types of business,						_		37	_	_			~+)1
mainly services	6,763	356	2,463	288	400	193	420	671	210	134	147	514	9 9 67
Total classified loans	48,943	2,042	21.816	1,791	3,352	1,274	1,999	6,319	1,182	639	1,078	2,259	5,192
otal unclassified loans	11,030	590	1,466	226	569	719	232	1,661	73	40	151	232	5,071
otal commercial and													
industrial loans	59,973	2,632	23,282	2,017	3,921	1,993	2,231	7,980	1,255	679	1,229	2,491	10,263

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

* Classified loans are as of November 16.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/